

FACE THE HOUSING CRISIS"

> Media Contact: Tanisha Morris 407-494-4919 tanisha.morris@andbarr.co

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County receives \$105,000 donation from Enterprise Holdings

Orlando, Fla. (Sept. 22, 2023) – When the walls were raised by <u>Enterprise Holdings'</u> volunteers this morning, it signified the beginning of a new life for one Central Florida family and marked continued collaboration between Enterprise Holdings and <u>Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando</u> <u>& Osceola County</u>.

"Enterprise Holdings and Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County share the common goal of building healthier communities across Central Florida," says Eva Faria, insurance account manager of Enterprise Holdings. "We stand alongside this phenomenal nonprofit who understands the impact that safe, affordable housing has on people's physical, mental and emotional health."

In addition to volunteering, Enterprise Holdings Foundation donated \$105,000 to further support Habitat Orlando & Osceola's efforts to help people build strength, stability and independence through new homeownership, homeowner education and home repair programs. The donation will help build more affordable housing in Central Florida.

"As Central Florida confronts an affordable housing crisis—made worse by inflation and supply chain challenges— partners like Enterprise Holdings are essential to achieving our mission," said Lucie Ghioto, Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County's growth management officer. "Partners such as Enterprise Holdings allow us to continue to Face The Housing Crisis."

Enterprise Holdings' Faria was joined by nearly 20 local team members to present the donation and volunteer on the build site. For high-res photos and videos of today's event, click <u>here.</u>

About Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County

Driven by a vision that everyone deserves a safe, affordable place to live, Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County builds and repairs homes, educates homeowners and the public and strengthens communities. Families and individuals in need of a hand up partner with Habitat Orlando & Osceola to build or improve places to call home. Habitat homeowners help build their own homes alongside volunteers and pay an affordable mortgage. Working together by donating, volunteering or becoming an advocate, everyone can help members of our community live in safe, affordable homes. Founded in 1986, Habitat Orlando & Osceola has built, rehabbed or repaired over 800 homes throughout Central Florida. The nonprofit has achieved recognition as one of the 40 "top producers" out of over 1,100 affiliates working in communities throughout the United States and in more than 70 countries. To learn more, visit HabitatOrlando.org.

About Enterprise Holdings

Enterprise Holdings is a leading provider of mobility solutions including car rental, fleet management, carsharing, vanpooling, truck rental, luxury rental, retail car sales and vehicle subscription, as well as travel management and other transportation technology services and solutions, to make travel easier and more convenient for customers. Enterprise Holdings owns the <u>Enterprise Rent-A-Car</u>, <u>National Car Rental</u> and <u>Alamo</u> brands, which are operated through an integrated global network of subsidiaries and franchises. Privately held by the Taylor family of St. Louis, Enterprise Holdings together with its affiliate, Enterprise Fleet Management, manages a diverse fleet of 2.1 million vehicles through a network of more than 10,000 fully staffed neighborhood and airport rental locations in more than 90 countries and territories.

###